Service 753 754
Operator CH CH

Service Restrictions

Sch  NSch

Sch

NSch Sch NSch1 Schi

NSch

Sch

754 753 753 751 754 754 753 750 754 754 753 750 754 753 750 754 753 754 753 750 754 753 753 753 753 754 753 753

CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH
NSch NSch Sch

NSch

Colchester Town Centre, Osborne Street (Stop Ad)
Colchester Town Centre, Head Street (Stop Ed)
Colchester, Railway Station Layby (Stand Ea)

West Bergholt, Treble Tile (adj)
Wormingford, Church Road (adj)

Bures, Church (opp)

Little Cornard, Spout Lane (opp)

Great Cornard, Grantham Avenue (opp)

Great Cornard, Rugby Road (opp)

Great Cornard, Thomas Gainsborough School (o/s)

Great Cornard, Queensway (adj)
Sudbury, Bus Station (C)
Sudbury, Bus Station (C)
Sudbury, Homebase (opp)

Sudbury, Tesco (ad)

Long Melford, Post Office (adj)
Acton, Queensway (opp)

Great Waldingfield, Bowls & Social Club (opp)

Lavenham, The Swan (opp)
Cross Green, Old Hall Lane (opp)
Alpheton, Tye Green (o/s)
Hoggards Green, Shelter (ad))

Great Whelnetham, Raynsford Road (opp)

Sicklesmere, Post Office (ad))

Nowton Estate, The Curlews Footpath (adj)

Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk Hospital (adj)

Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk College (adj)

Bury St Edmunds, Arc Shopping Centre (o/s)

Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station (Stand 6)

Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station (Stand 2)

Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk College (opp)

Bury St Edmunds, King Edward VI School (SE-bound)
Bury St Edmunds, St Benedicts Catholic School (o/s)

0653 0708
0659 0713
0702 0716
07‘04 07‘1 7
0708 0719
0715 0726

0740 0740
0743 0743
0748 0748
0755 0755
0804 0804
0813 0813
0820 0820
0823 0823
— 0725 0827 0828
- | | 0830
— 0730 0833 0833
0842 0842

0720 0728 - =

‘ 0736 — —

0733 0738 0746 —  —
0740 0745 - =
0743 0748 - -
0754 0758 - =
0803 0808 - -

0756 — —

08130803 — —
0818 0811 —  —

0810 0819 0813 —  —
0816 0822 0817 —  —
0822 0826 0823 —  —

0831 0833 0834 —  —
0833 0835 - =

0840

0847

— 0838 — —
— 0848 — —

0821 0850
0854
0857

0830 0902

0837

0840

0851

0900
0910

0904 0918

0909 0923

0910 0924

0913 0928

0917 ogfz

0924 0939

0926 |

~ 0941
~ 0946

0904
0907
0912
0920
0927
0934
0939

0857 0942
0859 0944

0903 0948
0912 0957

0915 0935
‘ 0939
0942
0925 0947
0932
0935
0946
0955
0955
1003
1008
1002 1009
1005 1013
1109 1ﬂ17
1017 1024
1019 |
- 1026

1004
1007
1012
1020
1027
1034
1039
1042
1%44
1048
1057

1005 1035
‘ 1039
1042
1015 1047
1022
1025
1036
1045
1055
1103
1108
1052 1109
1055 1113
115911ﬂ7
1107 1124
1109 |
-~ 1126

1104
1107
1112
1120
1127
1134
1139
1142
11f4
1148
1157

1105

1115
1122
1125
1136
1145

1204
1207
1212
1220
1227
1234
1239
1242
12?4
1248
1257

1205 1235
1239
1242

1215 1247

1222

1225

1236

1245
1255
1303
1308

1252 1309

1255 1313

1259 1117

1307 1324

1309 |

~ 1326

1304
1307
1312
1320
1327
1334
1339
1342
1144
1348
1357

1305 1405 1500 1500

1315 1415 1510 1510
1322 1422 1517 1517
1325 1425 1520 1520
1336 1436 1531 1531
1345 1445 1540 1540

1449 1544

1454 1549
1352 1455 1550 1550
1355 1458 1553 1553
1359 1502 1557 1557

| | 1604

1407 1510 — 1604
1409 1512 — 1606

1529
1532
1537
1545
1552
1559
1604
1607
1?09
1613
1622

1537 1540

1550 1550
1557 1557
1600 1600
1610 1610
16‘19 16‘19
1623 1623
1628 1628
1629 1629
1632 1632
16‘36 16‘36
1644 1644
1646 1646

NSch  Not School Days

NSch1 Operates when Thomas Gainsbrough school is closed

Sch
Sch1

OPERATORS
CH Chambers 03301 020801

Suffolk 26/05/2024

School Days Only

Operates when Thomas Gainsborough School is open



Service 754 756 754 753 754 753 753 753 754 753 753 754 753 754 753 750 754 754 753 754 754 753 750 750 754 753 753 753
Operator CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH
Service Restrictions Scht  Sch
Notes 5 5

Colchester, Norman Way Schools (o/s) - 154 - - - - - - - - = = = = = = = = = = - = - - - - = -
Colchester Town Centre, Osborne Street (Stop Ad) - \ 1620 — 1705 -— - — 1840 — — — — 0740 — — — 0904 — 1004 then 04 — — unti — 1304 -— — —
Colchester Town Centre, Head Street (Stop Ed) — 16101623 — 1708 — - — 1843 — - - — 0743 — - — 0907 — 1007 at 07 — - - 1307 — - -
Colchester, Railway Station Layby (Stand Ea) — 16161628 — 1713 — - — 1848 — — — — 0748 — — — 0912 — 1012these 12 — — - 1312 — — —
West Bergholt, The Queens Head (opp) - 1627 \ - - = = \ . \ - = = - \ mins \ - = - \ - = =
West Bergholt, Treble Tile (adj) - \ 1636 — 1729 - - — 186 - — — — 0755 — — — (0920 — 1020 past 20 — — - 1320 - - -
Wormingford, Church Road (adj) — 16341643 — 1728 - — — 1903 - - — — 0804 —- — — 0927 — 1027 each 27 — — - 1327 - - -
Bures, Church (opp) — 16411650 — 1735 - — — 1910 — — 0708 — 0813 — — — 0934 — 1034 hour 34 — — - 133%¢ - - -
Little Cornard, Spout Lane (opp) — 16451655 — 1740 - — — 1916 - — 0718 — 0820 -~ — — 0939 — 1039 39 - - - 1839 - — -
Great Cornard, Grantham Avenue (opp) — 16511658 — 1743 -— - - 1918 — — 0716 — 0823 -— — 0857 0942 — 1042 42 - — — 1342 — — —
Great Cornard, Rugby Road (opp) — 16541700 — 1745 — - — 1920 — — 0717 — 0827 — — 08590944 — 1044 4 - - — 1344 — - -
Great Cornard, Thomas Gainsborough School (o/s) 1621 1656 \ - \ - - - \ - - \ - \ - - \ - \ \ - - - \ - - -
Great Cornard, Queensway (adj) 1623 1658 1703 — 1748 — — — 1923 — — 0719 — 0833 — — 09030948 — 1048 48 - - - 1348 - — -
Sudbury, Bus Station (C) 1630 177083 1712 — 1757 — — — 1932 — — 0726 — 0842 — — 09120957 — 1057 57 — - - 137 - - -
Sudbury, Bus Station (C) - — — 1637 — 171718301830 — 21100640 — 0728 — 08210850 —~ — 0915 — - 05 35 1235 — 1305 1405 1500
Sudbury, Homebase (opp) - - - ‘ - ‘ ‘ - ‘ ‘ - ‘ - 0854 — — - - 39 1239 — ‘ ‘
Sudbury, Tesco (ad)) - - - - - - - 0857 — - - - 42 1242 —
Long Melford, Post Office (adj) - — — 1647 — 172718401843 — 21230650 — 0738 — 08300902 — — 0925 — — 15 47 1247 — 13151415 1510
Acton, Queensway (opp) -  — — 1654 — 17341847 1850 — 21300657 — 0745 — 0837 - = 0932 -— - 22 — 1322 1422 1517
Great Waldingfield, Bowls & Social Club (opp) - — — 1657 — 173718501853 — 21330700 — 0748 — 0840 -  — 093 -— - 25 — 1325 1425 1520
Great Waldingfield, White Horse (opp) - - — 1659 — | 82 | - | | = | = | - - | = - - |
Lavenham, The Swan (opp) - - - — — 1748 — 1904 — 21440710 — 0758 — 0851 -  — 0946 -— - 36 — 1336 1436 1531
Cross Green, Old Hall Lane (opp) - - - — — 1758 — 1913 — 21530720 — 0808 — 0900 - — 0955 — — 45 — 1345 1445 1540
Alpheton, Tye Green (o/s) - - - - - - - \ - \ - \ 0910 — — - - 55 1255 — \
Hoggards Green, Shelter (adj) - - - - — 1803 - - 0725 — 0813 — 09040918 — — - - 03 1303 — 1449 1544
Great Whelnetham, Raynsford Road (opp) - - - - — 1807 — - 0730 — 0818 — 0909 0923 — - - - 08 1308 — 1454 1549
Sicklesmere, Post Office (adj) - - - - — 1808 — 1920 — 22000731 — 0819 — 09100924 - — 1002 — - 52 09 1309 — 1352 1455 1550
Nowton Estate, The Curlews Footpath (adj) - - - — — 1812 — 1926 — 22060734 — 0822 — (09130928 — — 1005 — - 55 13 1313 — 1355 1458 1553
Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk Hospital (adj) - - - - — 1816 — 1932 — 22120738 — 0826 — 09170932 - — 1009 — - 59 17 1317 — 1359 1502 1557
Bury St Edmunds, Arc Shopping Centre (o/s) - - - — — 1822 — 1941 — 22210745 — 0833 — 09240939 — — 1017 — - 07 24 1324 — 1407 1510 1604
Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station (Stand 6) - - - — — 1823 — 1943 — 22230747 — 0835 — 0926 - — 1019 - - 09 — 1409 1512 1606
Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station (Stand 2) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — 0941 — - - - - - 26 1326 — - - -

Sch  School Days Only

Sch1 Operates when Thomas Gainsborough School is open
5 Funded by UK Government

CH Chambers 03301 020801

Suffolk 26/05/2024



Saturday Sunday Spring Bank Holiday

Service 754 753 754 753 754 753 753 754 753 753 753 753 753 same as Sunday
Operator CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH
Notes 5 5 5 5 5 5

Colchester Town Centre, Osborne Street (Stop Ad) 1529 — 1620 — 1705 — — 1840 — - - - -
Colchester Town Centre, Head Street (Stop Ed) 1632 — 1623 — 1708 — — 1843 — - - - -
Colchester, Railway Station Layby (Stand Ea) 1537 — 1628 — 17183 — — 1848 — - - - -
West Bergholt, Treble Tile (adj) 1545 — 1636 — 1721 — — 1856 — - - - -
Wormingford, Church Road (adj) 1552 — 1643 — 1728 — — 1903 — - - - -
Bures, Church (opp) 1559 — 1650 — 1735 -— — 1910 — - - - -
Little Cornard, Spout Lane (opp) 1604 — 1655 — 1740 — - 1915 — - - - -
Great Cornard, Grantham Avenue (opp) 1607 — 1658 — 1743 — — 1918 — - - - -
Great Cornard, Rugby Road (opp) 1609 — 1700 — 1745 — — 1920 — - - - -
Great Cornard, Queensway (adj) 1613 — 1703 — 1748 — — 1923 — - - - -
Sudbury, Bus Station (C) 1622 — 1712 — 1757 — — 1932 — - - - -
Sudbury, Bus Station (C) — 1540 — 1637 — 17171830 — 2110 0830 1050 1350 1615
Long Melford, Post Office (adj) — 1550 — 1647 — 1727 1843 — 2123 0840 1100 1400 1625
Acton, Queensway (opp) — 1557 — 1654 — 17341850 — 2130 0847 1107 1407 1632
Great Waldingfield, Bowls & Social Club (opp) — 1600 — 1657 — 1737 1853 — 2133 0850 1110 1410 1635
Great Waldingfield, White Horse (opp) - - 1659 — | | - | L
Lavenham, The Swan (opp) - 1610 — — — 17481904 — 2144 0901 1121 1421 1646
Cross Green, Old Hall Lane (opp) — 1619 — - — 1758 1913 — 2153 0911 1131 1431 1656
Hoggards Green, Shelter (adj) — 1623 — — — 1803 ‘ — 0916 1136 1436 1701
Great Whelnetham, Raynsford Road (opp) — 1628 — - — 1807 - 0923 1143 1443 1708
Sicklesmere, Post Office (adj) - 1629 - — — 18081920 — 2200 0924 1144 1444 1709
Nowton Estate, The Curlews Footpath (adj) - 1632 — - — 18121926 — 2206 0927 1147 1447 1712
Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk Hospital (adj) - 1636 — — — 18161932 — 2212 0931 1151 1451 1716
Bury St Edmunds, Arc Shopping Centre (o/s) — 1644 — - — 18221941 — 2221 0937 1157 1457 1722
Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station (Stand 6) — 1646 — — — 182831943 — 2223 0938 1158 1458 1723

Summer Bank Holiday

same as Sunday

5 Funded by UK Government

CH  Chambers 03301 020801

Suffolk 26/05/2024



Service 753 754 753 756 753 754 753 753 754 753 754 750 750 753 750 753 754 750 753 754 753 754 750 753 754 753 754 754 753 753
Operator CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH

Service Restrictions Sch  Sch NSch NSch Sch NSch NSch Sch Sch1 NSch1 Col NCol
Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk College (ad)) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — 1504 —
Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station (Stand 6) - - - - - - - — — 0750 - — 0910092510101025 — 11101125 — 1225 — 13101325 — 1405 — — 15121512
Bury St Edmunds, Arc Shopping Centre (opp) - - - - - - - - — 0750 — — 0912 0925 1012 1025 — 11121125 — 1225 — 13121325 — 1405 — — 1512 1512
Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk Hospital (opp) - - - - - - - - — 0757 — — 09170932 10171032 — 11171132 — 1232 — 13171332 — 1412 — — 15191519
Sicklesmere, Post Office (opp) - - - - - - = — — 0804 — — 092409391024 1039 — 11241139 — 1239 — 13241339 — 1419 — — 1529 1529
Great Whelnetham, Raynsford Road (adj) - - - - - - - — — 0804 - — 0925 1025 - 1125 — 1239 — 1325 - 1419 — — 15291529
Hoggards Green, Shelter (opp) - - - - - - - - — 0809 — — 0930 1030 — 1130 — 1245 — 1330 — 1425 — — 1535 1535
Alpheton, Tye Green (0/s) - - - - - - - - = | = = 0939 1039 - 1139 - — 1339 e
Cross Green, Old Hall Lane (adj) - - - - -  — 0702 - — 0814 - -— 0946 1046 — 1146 — 1250 — 1346 — 1430 — — 15401540
Lavenham, The Swan (adj) - - - - - — 07120712 — 0824 — — 0956 1056 — 1156 — 1300 — 1356 — 1440 — — 1550 1550
Great Waldingfield, White Horse (o/s) w20 - - - - - | | = |1 = - - - ] - - - = 1 |
Great Waldingfield, Bowls & Social Club (o/s) 022 - — — — — 07220722 — 0834 — — 1006 1106 — 1206 — 1310 — 1406 — 1450 — — 1600 1600
Acton, Queensway (adj) 0625 - — — — — 07250725 — 0837 — — 1009 1109 — 1209 — 1313 — 1409 — 1453 — — 1603 1603
Long Melford, Bull Lane Farm (opp) 0630 — 0700 — 0707 — 07300730 — 0842 — 0945 1014 1114 — 1214 — 1318 — 1414 — 1458 — — 1608 1608
Long Melford, Post Office (opp) 0633 — 0703 — 0710 — 07330733 — 0845 — 0948 0948 1017 1048 1117 — 11481217 — 1321 — 13481417 — 1501 — — 1611 1611
Sudbury, Tesco (adj) ‘ - ‘ - ‘ - ‘ ‘ - ‘ — 0954 0954 ‘ 1054 ‘ - 1154 ‘ - ‘ — 1354 ‘ - ‘ - - ‘ ‘
Sudbury, Homebase (opp) - - - - — 0956 0956 1056 — 1156 - — 1356 - - -
Sudbury, Suffolk Road (adj) 0641 — 0710 — 0717 — 07410741 — 0853 — | 1025 | 1125 — 1225 — 1329 — | 1425 — 1509 — — 1618 1618
Sudbury, Bus Station (C) 0643 0645 0712 0715 0719 0720 0743 0743 0749 0856 0935 1001 1001 1028 1101 1128 1135 1201 1228 1235 1332 1335 1401 1428 1435 1512 1515 1522 1620 1620
Great Cornard, Queensway (opp) — 0649 — 0719 — 0724 — — 0754 — 0940 -— - - - — 1140 -— — 1240 — 1340 -— — 1440 — 15201527 — -
Great Cornard, Thomas Gainsborough School (o/s) - \ - \ - \ - - \ - \ - - - = = \ - - \ - \ - - \ - 1527 \ - -
Great Cornard, Rugby Road (adj) — 0651 — 0721 — 0726 — — 0756 — 0942 -— - - - - 1142 — — 1242 — 1342 -— — 1442 — 1529 1529 — -
Little Cornard, Spout Lane (adj) — 0657 — 0727 — 0732 — — 0802 — (0948 - — — — — 1148 — — 1248 — 1348 — — 1448 — 15351535 — —
Bures, Church (adj) - 0705 — 0735 — 0740 — — 0810 — 09%6 - — — — — 1156 — — 1256 — 1356 — — 1456 — 15431543 — —
Wormingford, Church Road (opp) — 0710 — 0740 — 0745 — — 0816 — 1002 - —- — — — 1202 — — 1302 — 1402 — — 1502 — 15491549 — —
West Bergholt, Treble Tile (opp) — 0718 — — 07583 — — 0824 — 1010 -— - - - - 1210 — - 1310 — 1410 -— — 1510 — 1557 1557 — -
West Bergholt, The Queens Head (o/s) - - 0752 -— - = - - - - - - - = - - = - \ - =
Colchester, Railway Station Layby (Stand F) — 0725 — 0803 — 0800 — — 0831 — 1017 -— - - - - 1217 - - 1317 — 1417 -— — 1517 — 1604 1604 — -
Colchester Town Centre, High Street (Stop Fb) — 0729 — 0807 — 0804 — — 085 — 1020 - — — — — 1229 — — 1321 — 1421 — — 1521 — 16081608 — —
Colchester Town Centre, Osborne Street (Stop Ad) - 0732 — — 0810 — — 0841 — 1027 -— - - - - 1227 -— — 1327 — 1427 -— — 1527 — 16141614 -— -
Colchester Town Centre, Osborne Street (Stop Ac) - - — 0812 — - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Colchester, Norman Way Schools (o/s) — — — 0825 -— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

Col West Suffolk College Days Only

NCol  Not West Suffolk College Days

NSch  Not School Days

NSch1 Operates when Thomas Gainsbrough school is closed
Sch School Days Only

Sch1  Operates when Thomas Gainsborough School is open

OPERATORS
CH Chambers 03301 020801

Suffolk 26/05/2024



Service 754 754 751 753 753 754
Operator CH CH CH CH CH CH
Service Restrictions Sch1 NSchi

Notes

Sch  NCol Col

750
CH

753 753

CH CH
Col  NCol

754
CH

5 5

753 753 753 753 754 753 754 753 754 753 754 750 753 754 750 753 754 750 753 754
CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH

Bury St Edmunds, King Edward VI School (SE-bound)

Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk College (ad))
Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station (Stand 6)

Bury St Edmunds, Arc Shopping Centre (opp)
Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk Hospital (opp)
Sicklesmere, Post Office (opp)

Great Whelnetham, Raynsford Road (adj)
Hoggards Green, Shelter (opp)

Alpheton, Tye Green (0/s)

Cross Green, Old Hall Lane (adj)

Lavenham, The Swan (adj)

Great Waldingfield, White Horse (o/s)

Great Waldingfield, Bowls & Social Club (o/s)
Acton, Queensway (adj)

Long Melford, Bull Lane Farm (opp)

Long Melford, Post Office (opp)

Sudbury, Tesco (ad))

Sudbury, Homebase (opp)

Sudbury, Suffolk Road (adj)

Sudbury, Bus Station (C)

Great Cornard, Queensway (opp)

Great Cornard, Chelsworth Avenue (ad))

Great Cornard, Thomas Gainsborough School (o/s)
Great Cornard, Rugby Road (adj)

Little Cornard, Spout Lane (ad))

Bures, Church (adj)

Wormingford, Church Road (opp)

West Bergholt, Treble Tile (opp)

Colchester, Railway Station Layby (Stand F)
Colchester Town Centre, High Street (Stop Fb)
Colchester Town Centre, Osborne Street (Stop Ad)

1627 1629
1632 1634

1634 ‘

1636 1636
1641 1643
1649 1649
1655 1655
1702 1702
1709 1709
1713 1713
1719 1719

1609

1545
1549

1635 1704

1825 1945 2230

0750

0925

1010 1025

1110 1125

1550 1612 1617 — 164217121712 - - - - - - - - - - - -
1553 1612 1617 — 1644 17121712 — 182519452230 — -~ -~ — — — 0750 — — 0925 — 10121025 — 11121125 —
| 16191624 — 164917191719 — 183019522237 — - — — — — 0757 — — 0932 — 10171032 — 11171182 —
1602 1629 1634 — 1657 17291729 — 183720022247 — -~ — — — — 0804 — — 0939 — 10241039 — 11241139 —
1603 1629 1634 — 1658 1729 1729 — 183720022247 — - — — — — 0804 — - - 1025 - 1125 —
1608 1635 1640 — 170317351735 — 184320082253 — -~ — — — — 0809 — - ~ 1030 ~ 1130 —
617 | | -2 | | - | | |I= = = = = =1 = = — 1039 - 1139 =
1640 1645 — 1740 1740 — 184820132258 — -~ — — — — 0814 — — 0946 — 1046 — 1146 —
1650 1655 — 1750 1750 — 185620232308 — — — — — — 0824 — — 0956 — 1056 — 1156 —
I \ - | | | o620 -~ - — 0800 — | - - — — —

1700 1705 — 1800 1800 — 1905203323180622 — — — 0802 — 0834 — — 1006 — 1106 — 1206 —
1703 1708 — 1803 1803 — 1907 203623210625 — — — 0805 — 0837 — — 1009 — 1109 — 1209 —
1708 1713 — 1808 1808 — 191220412326 0630 — 0707 — 0810 — 0842 — 09451014 — 1114 — 1214 —
1626 1711 1716 — 17211811 1811 — 19142044 23290633 — 0710 — 0813 — 0845 — 09481017 — 10481117 — 11481217 —
1633 ‘ - 1726 ‘ — ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ — ‘ — ‘ — ‘ — 0954 ‘ — 1054 ‘ - 1154 ‘ —
1635 ~ 1728 - — — — ~ 0956 ~ 1056 ~ 1156 —
17181723 — | 18181818 — 1921205123360641 — 0717 — 0821 — 0853 — | 1025 — | 1125 — | 1225 —
1720 1725 1726 1733 1820 1820 1825 1923 2053 2338 0643 0645 0719 0720 0823 0824 0856 0935 1001 1028 1035 1101 1128 1135 1201 1228 1235

1645 — — 17311738 — — 1830 — — — — 0649 — 0724 — 0829 — 0940 — — 1040 — — 1140 — — 1240
1648**‘1741**‘**** f‘f‘f 77‘77‘77‘
- - — 1733 - - - 183%2 - - - — 0651 — 0726 — 0831 - 0942 — - 1042 — — 1142 — — 1242
- - -~ 1739 - - - 1838 - - -~ — 0657 — 0732 — 0837 — 0948 — - 1048 — — 1148 — — 1248
- - — 1747 - - - 1846 - - — — 0705 — 0740 — 0845 — 0956 — — 1056 — — 1156 — — 1256
-~ -~ 1753 - - - - - - - - 0710 - 0745 — 081 - 1002 - - 1102 - - 1202 - — 1302
- - - 1801 - - - - - - - — 0718 — 0753 — 089 - 1010 — - 1110 — - 1210 — — 1310
- - - 1808 - - - - - - = — 0725 — 0800 — 0906 — 1017 — - 1117 — - 1217 — - 1317
- - - 1812 - - - - - - — -~ 0729 - 0804 — 0910 - 1021 — - 1121 — - 1221 — — 1321
- - - 1818 - - - - - - - — 0732 - 0810 — 0916 — 1027 — - 1127 — - 1227 - — 1827

Col

NCol
NSch1
Sch
Sch1
5 Funded by UK Government

OPERATORS
CH Chambers 03301 020801

Suffolk 26/05/2024

West Suffolk College Days Only

Not West Suffolk College Days

Operates when Thomas Gainsbrough school is closed
School Days Only

Operates when Thomas Gainsborough School is open



Saturday Sunday

Service 753 754 750 753 754 753 754 753 754 753 754 750 753 754 753 753 753
Operator CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH

753 753 753 753
CH CH CH CH

Notes 5 5 5 5 5 5
Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station (Stand 6) 1225 — 13101325 — 1405 — 1512 — 1612 — 16421712 — 1825 1945 2230 0945 1210 1510 1730
Bury St Edmunds, Arc Shopping Centre (opp) 1225 — 13121325 — 1405 — 1512 — 1612 — 16441712 — 18251945 2230 0945 1210 1510 1730
Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk Hospital (opp) 1232 — 13171332 — 1412 — 1519 — 1619 — 16491719 — 1830 1952 2237 0950 1215 1515 1735
Sicklesmere, Post Office (opp) 1239 — 13241339 — 1419 — 1529 — 1629 — 1657 1729 — 1837 2002 2247 0957 1223 1523 1743
Great Whelnetham, Raynsford Road (adj) 1239 — 1325 — 1419 — 1529 — 1629 — 1658 1729 — 1837 2002 2247 0957 1223 1523 1743
Hoggards Green, Shelter (opp) 1245 — 1330 — 1425 — 1535 — 1635 — 1703 1735 — 1843 2008 2253 1003 1228 1528 1748
Alpheton, Tye Green (o/s) — 1339 - - - - 1712 - \ \ \ \ \ \
Cross Green, Old Hall Lane (adj) 1250 — 1346 — 1430 — 1540 — 1640 -— 1740 — 1848 2013 2258 1007 1232 1532 1752
Lavenham, The Swan (adj) 1300 — 1356 — 1440 — 1550 — 1650 -— 1750 — 1856 2023 2308 1015 1240 1540 1800
Great Waldingfield, Bowls & Social Club (o/s) 1310 — 1406 — 1450 — 1600 — 1700 — 1800 — 1905 2033 2318 1024 1249 1549 1809
Acton, Queensway (adj) 1313 — 1409 — 1453 — 1603 — 1703 -— 1803 — 1907 2036 2321 1026 1253 1553 1813
Long Melford, Bull Lane Farm (opp) 1318 — 1414 — 1458 — 1608 — 1708 — 1808 — 1912 2043 2328 1030 1256 1556 1816
Long Melford, Post Office (opp) 1321 — 13481417 — 1501 — 1611 — 1711 — 17211811 — 1914 2044 2329 1033 1258 1558 1818
Sudbury, Tesco (adj) — 1354 - - ‘ - ‘ - 1726 ‘ - ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
Sudbury, Homebase (opp) — 1356 - - - — 1728 -
Sudbury, Suffolk Road (adj) 1329 — \ 1425 — 1509 — 1618 — 1718 — \ 1818 — 1921 2051 2336 1038 1303 1603 1823
Sudbury, Bus Station (C) 1332 1335 1401 1428 1435 1512 1522 1620 1629 1720 1726 1733 1820 1825 1923 2053 2338 1040 1305 1605 1825
Great Cornard, Queensway (opp) — 1340 — — 1440 — 1527 — 1634 — 17311738 — 1830 — - - - - - -
Great Cornard, Chelsworth Avenue (adj) - \ - = \ - \ - - \ 1741 — \ - = = - - = =
Great Cornard, Rugby Road (adj) — 1342 — — 1442 — 1529 — 1636 — 1733 — — 1832 — - - - - - -
Little Cornard, Spout Lane (ad)) — 1348 — — 1448 — 1535 — 1643 — 1739 — — 1838 — — — - - - -
Bures, Church (ad)) — 1356 — — 1456 — 1543 — 1649 — 1747 — — 1846 — - - - - - -
Wormingford, Church Road (opp) — 1402 — — 1502 — 1549 — 1655 — 17583 — - - - - - - - - -
West Bergholt, Treble Tile (opp) — 1410 — - 1510 — 1557 — 1702 — 1801 — - - - - - - - - -
Colchester, Railway Station Layby (Stand F) - 1417 - — 1517 - 1604 - 1709 - 1808 - - — — — - - - - -
Colchester Town Centre, High Street (Stop Fb) — 1421 — - 1521 — 1608 — 1713 — 1812 — - - - - - - - - -
Colchester Town Centre, Osborne Street (Stop Ad) — 1427 - — 1527 — 1614 — 1719 - 1818 - —- - — -— - - - - =

Spring Bank Holiday

Summer Bank Holiday

same as Sunday

same as Sunday

5 Funded by UK Government

CH  Chambers 03301 020801

Suffolk 26/05/2024



For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code Stop Name Street ATCO Code
esxadjdm Colchester, Norman Way Schools (o/s) Norman Way 1500IM1128
esxampijt Colchester, Park Road (opp) Lexden Road 1500CRSTMARY
esxampmd Colchester, The Avenue (opp) Lexden Road 150033087011
esxampmj Colchester, Beverley Road (opp) Lexden Road 150033087013
esxampmt Colchester, Essex County Hospital (opp) 150033087015
esxamtgd Colchester Town Centre, Osborne Street (Stop Ad) Osborne Street 15003303800D
esxjmgpa Colchester Town Centre, St. John’s Street (Stop Ca) St. John’s Street 1500ADD007A
esxapgmj Colchester Town Centre, Head Street (Stop Ed) Head Street 150033039009
esxamptw Colchester, Middleborough (N-bound) Middleborough 1500CRMDBORO
esxamptg Colchester, Causton Road (opp) North Station Road 1500AA20
esxampwg Colchester, The Albert (opp) North Station Road 150033039010
esxamdpt Colchester, Railway Station Layby (Stand Ea) 150033095001
esxamapm Colchester, The Bricklayers Arms (opp) Bergholt Road 150033096001
esxamapw Colchester, Enid Way (opp) Bergholt Road 150033096003
esxamatd Colchester, Tufnell Way (adj) Braiswick 150033096005
esxamatj Colchester, Warwick Bailey Close (adj) Braiswick 150033096007
esxamatm Colchester, Golf Club (opp) Braiswick 150033096008
esxamatw Colchester, Bakers Lane (adj) Colchester Road 1500IM2482B
esxamawg West Bergholt, A12 Bridge (W-bound) Colchester Road 150033097002
esxamawm West Bergholt, Armoury Road (opp) Colchester Road 150033097004
esxamdgt West Bergholt, Albany Road (adj) Chapel Road 1500WBRGCHAP
esxamdgj West Bergholt, Methodist Chapel (o/s) Chapel Road 150033098010
esxamdaw West Bergholt, Donard Drive (opp) Chapel Road 150033098007
esxamdgd West Bergholt, The Queens Head (opp) Chapel Road 1500IM1874B
esxamdap West Bergholt, Sackville Way (adj) Lexden Road 150033098005
esxamdam West Bergholt, Orpen Hall (opp) Lexden Road 150033098004
esxamdag West Bergholt, Hall Road (adj) Lexden Road 15001M2480
esxdjpmd West Bergholt, Treble Tile (adj) Colchester Road 1500IM1161
esxdjpmp West Bergholt, The Crescent (opp) Colchester Road 150027011003
esxdjpmt West Bergholt, Hall Road Cottages (adj) Colchester Road 150027011004
esxgtmpj Wormingford, Main Road (opp) Colchester Road 1500270110Y5
esxdjpta Wormingford, Little Horkesley Road (opp) Main Road 150027011006
esxdjptd Wormingford, Church Road (adj) Main Road 150027011007
esxdjptj Wormingford, Hillcroft Farm (opp) Sandy Hill B1508 150027011009
esxgtpda Wormingford, Peartree Hill (adj) Lower Road B1508 1500270110Y0
esxdjptp Mount Bures, Hall Road (adj) Colchester Road 150027011011
esxdjpwa Bures, Colchester Road (NW-bound) Colchester Road 150027011012
esxdjpwd Bures, The Swan (N-bound) Colchester Road 1500IM744B
sufadgwj Bures, Church (opp) Bridge Street 390010095
sufadpwm Little Cornard, Spout Lane (opp) 390010243
sufjtdgw Little Cornard, Wyatts Lane (opp) 390010880
sufjtdga Little Cornard, Chapel Lane (opp) 390010874
sufadtaj Great Cornard, Grantham Avenue (opp) Bures Road 390010248
sufadtat Great Cornard, Rugby Road (opp) Head Lane 390010251
sufadtda Great Cornard, Thomas Gainsborough School (o/s) 390010253
sufadtdg Great Cornard, Broom Street (adj) Canhams Road 390010254
sufadtdm Great Cornard, Queensway (adj) Highbury Way 390010256
sufjdmam Great Cornard, Beech Road (opp) Highbury Way 390010699
sufjdmat Great Cornard, Pot Kiln Lane (adj) Highbury Way 390010701
sufadtjg Great Cornard, St Andrews Road (opp) Pot Kiln Road 390010269
sufjdmaw Great Cornard, Glenside (o/s) Stannard Way 390010702
sufadpwj Great Cornard, Stannards Way (opp) Kings Hill 390010242
sufjdjwg Great Cornard, Kings Meadow (opp) Kings Hill 390010691
sufadpwd Sudbury, Lucas Road (opp) Cornard Road 390010240
sufjtmpm Sudbury, Bus Station (C) Bus Station 390011863
sufjdjtm Sudbury, Gregory Mills (opp) Gregory Street 390010686
sufadptd Sudbury, Walnut Tree Lane (adj) Gregory Street 390010233
sufadptg Sudbury, York Road (opp) 390010234
sufadwad Sudbury, Woodhall Road (opp) Melford Road 390010295
sufadwaj Sudbury, Priory Road (opp) Melford Road 390010297
sufadtwd Sudbury, Chaucer Road (opp) Melford Road 390010289
sufjdjwa Sudbury, Post Office (opp) East Street 390010689

sufadptp Sudbury, Cavendish Way (opp) East Street 390010237



Continued from previous page.

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code Stop Name Street ATCO Code
sufjdjpw Sudbury, Horse And Groom (adj) East Street 390010681
sufjpwgj Sudbury, Banham Drive (opp) Waldingfield Road 390010853
sufadwgd Sudbury, The Firs (adj) Waldingfield Road 390010310
sufadtmg Great Cornard, Lindsey Avenue (opp) Poplar Road 390010276
sufadtma Great Cornard, Maldon Court (adj) Poplar Road 390010274
sufadwmd Sudbury, Chilton Industrial Estate (opp) A134 390010324
sufadwdw Sudbury, Homebase (opp) Springlands Road 390010308
sufadwdp Sudbury, Second Avenue (adj) Springlands Way 390010306
sufadwdg Sudbury, Acton Lane (opp) Springlands Way 390010303
sufadwap Sudbury, Tesco (adj) On Site 390010299
sufjdmtm Long Melford, Barleycombe (opp) Sudbury Road 390010735
sufadtpt Long Melford, Ropers Lane (adj) B1064 390010286
sufadtpg Long Melford, Long Melford Inn (adj) Rodbridge Hill 390010283
sufadmaw Long Melford, Chapel Green (opp) Little St Marys 390010154
sufadmag Long Melford, Library (adj) 390010149
sufadjwt Long Melford, Post Office (adj) Hall Street 390010147
sufadmap Long Melford, Bull (opp) Hall Street 390010152
sufjtdam Long Melford, Shaw Road (opp) Bull Lane 390010870
sufjmwmj Long Melford, Lakforth (opp) Bull Lane 390010801
sufadjwp Long Melford, Bull Lane Farm (adj) Bull Lane 390010146
sufadjwj Acton Place, Industrial Estate (opp) Melford Road 390010144
sufadjwa Acton, Crown (o/s) Melford Road 390010141
sufadpja Acton, Queensway (opp) High Street 390010218
sufjtjpt Acton, Vicarage Lane (opp) Waldingfield Road 390010890
sufadpdp Great Waldingfield, Bowls & Social Club (opp) 390010208
sufadpdt Great Waldingfield, Post Office (adj) The Heath 390010209
sufadpgd Great Waldingfield, White Horse (opp) B1115 390010212
sufadjtm Lavenham, Howlett Garage (N-bound) Sudbury Road 390010138
sufjtdgp Lavenham, The Glebe (adj) Sudbury Road 390010878
sufadjpj Lavenham, Coach Park (opp) Church Street 390010130
sufadjpt Lavenham, The Swan (opp) High Street 390010132
sufjtdgj Lavenham, Norman Way (adj) High Street 390010876
sufjmwpj Stow’s Hill, The Horseshoes Inn (opp) A1141 390010808
sufjmwpg Cockfield, Crowbrook Place (opp) A1141 390010807
sufagjat Cockfield, Howe Lane (opp) Mill Hill Corner 390010447
sufagjap Cockfield, Abbey Farm (opp) A1141 390010446
sufagjaj Cross Green, Old Hall Lane (opp) A1141 390010444
sufagwdp High Street, Harefield (opp) High Street 390010649
sufimwgw Long Melford, High Street Farm (opp) High Street 390010790
sufadpap Bridge Street, Rose and Crown (adj) A134 390010201
sufadpam Alpheton, Tye Green (o/s) Church Lane 390010200
sufadpaj Alpheton, Old Bury Road (opp) A134 390010199
sufagdtp Cockfield, Thorn Court Corner (adj) A134 390010433
sufgjpwg Cockfield, A1141 (opp) A134 390050773
sufgjtap Bradfield Combust, The Manger (adj) The Street 390050782
sufgjtda Great Whelnetham, Old Eagle (opp) Sudbury Road 390050785
sufgjptw Hoggards Green, Shelter (adj) Bury Road 390050770
sufgjptm Great Whelnetham, Grove Cottages (adj) Stanningfield Road 390050768
sufgjptg Great Whelnetham, Primary School (o/s) Stanningfield Road 390050766
sufgmgta Great Whelnetham, Tutelina Road (opp) Stanningfield Road 390051012
sufgmgpt Great Whelnetham, Raynsford Road (opp) Stanningfield Road 390051010
sufgjptd Sicklesmere, Post Office (adj) A134 390050765
sufgjpmw Sicklesmere, Rushbrooke Arms (opp) A134 390050763
sufmdawp Nowton Estate, The Curlews Footpath (adj) Sicklesmere Road 390018664
sufgmgdj Bury St Edmunds, Old Gaol (opp) 390050986
sufjpgpw Bury St Edmunds, Barons Road (opp) Wilks Road 390051149
sufgmdap Bury St Edmunds, The Lodge (adj) Hardwick Lane 390050930
sufgmdga Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk Hospital (adj) Hardwick Lane 390050933
sufgmdgm Bury St Edmunds, Stonebridge Avenue (adj) Vinery Road 390050936
sufgmata Bury St Edmunds, Spread Eagle (N-bound) Vinery Road 390050911



Continued from previous page.

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code Stop Name Street ATCO Code
sufgmdwg Bury St Edmunds, Brooklands Close (adj) Hospital Road 390050971
sufjtagj Priors Estate, Berkeley Gardens (W) 390051243
sufgmdta Priors Estate, Water Tower (adj) West Road 390050961
sufgjwtp Bury St Edmunds, Westley Road (opp) Out Risbygate 390050874
sufgjwtm Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk College (adj) Out Risbygate 390050873
sufgmapt Bury St Edmunds, Spread Eagle (adj) Out Westgate 390050909
sufgmapj Bury St Edmunds, Kevor House (adj) Out Westgate 390050907
sufgmapd Bury St Edmunds, Albert Buildings (opp) Out Westgate 390050905
sufigpmp Bury St Edmunds, Old Convent Orchard (o/s) St Andrews Street South 390051022
sufgmada Bury St Edmunds, Arc Shopping Centre (o/s) 390050876
sufgjtdw Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station (Stand 6) 390050791
sufgjtdj Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station (Stand 2) 390050787
sufgjwtj Bury St Edmunds, Springfield Road (opp) 390050872
sufgjwtw Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk College (opp) Out Risbygate 390050875
sufjtdag Bury St Edmunds, Denham Close (adj) Newmarket Road 390051150
sufmamwt Bury St Edmunds, Hutton Close (opp) 390059007
sufgjwjp Bury St Edmunds, ASDA (adj) Western Way 390050852
sufgjwjg Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk House (opp) Western Way 390050850
sufjpgpd Bury St Edmunds, Leisure Centre (adj) Beetons Way 390051144
sufigpmw Bury St Edmunds, King Edward VI School (SE-bound) Spring Lane 390051024
sufgjtjim Bury St Edmunds, Tayfen Terrace (adj) Tayfen Road 390050802
sufgjtjw Bury St Edmunds, Fornham Road 390050805
sufgjtma Bury St Edmunds, Thingoe Hill (adj) Fornham Road 390050806
sufgjtmj Bury St Edmunds, Tollgate Lane (adj) Fornham Road 390050809
sufgjtmt Bury St Edmunds, Philip Road (opp) Tollgate Lane 390050811

sufjgpta Bury St Edmunds, St Benedicts Catholic School (o/s) Klondike 390051025



For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code Stop Name Street ATCO Code
sufjgpmw Bury St Edmunds, King Edward VI School (SE-bound) Spring Lane 390051024
sufgjtjd Bury St Edmunds, Railway Station (adj) 390050800
sufgjtjw Bury St Edmunds, Fornham Road 390050805
sufgjtma Bury St Edmunds, Thingoe Hill (adj) Fornham Road 390050806
sufgjtmj Bury St Edmunds, Tollgate Lane (adj) Fornham Road 390050809
sufgjtmt Bury St Edmunds, Philip Road (opp) Tollgate Lane 390050811
sufjgpta Bury St Edmunds, St Benedicts Catholic School (o/s) Klondike 390051025
sufjtwgm Bury St Edmunds, Leisure Centre 390051260
sufgjwijd Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk House (adj) Western Way 390050849
sufgjwjm Bury St Edmunds, ASDA (opp) Western Way 390050851
sufmamwp Bury St Edmunds, Hutton Close (adj) 390059006
sufgjwtp Bury St Edmunds, Westley Road (opp) Out Risbygate 390050874
sufgjwtm Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk College (adj) Out Risbygate 390050873
sufgjwtg Bury St Edmunds, Springfield Road (adj) 390050871
sufgjtdw Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station (Stand 6) 390050791
sufgmadg Bury St Edmunds, Arc Shopping Centre (opp) St Andrews Street 390050877
sufjgpmj Bury St Edmunds, Old Convent Orchard (opp) St Andrews Street South 390051021
sufgmapg Bury St Edmunds, Albert Buildings (adj) Out Westgate 390050906
sufgmapm Bury St Edmunds, Kevor House (opp) Out Westgate 390050908
sufgmatd Bury St Edmunds, Spread Eagle (S-bound) Vinery Road 390050912
sufgmdgj Bury St Edmunds, Stonebridge Avenue (opp) Vinery Road 390050935
sufjgpjm Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk Hospital (opp) Hardwick Lane 390051014
sufgmdat Bury St Edmunds, The Lodge (opp) Hardwick Lane 390050931
sufjpgpt Bury St Edmunds, Barons Road (adj) Wilks Road 390051148
sufgmamw Bury St Edmunds, Corsbie Close (opp) Cullum Road 390050903
sufgmamij Bury St Edmunds, Laundry Lane Footpath (adj) Cullum Road 390050900
sufgmgdg Bury St Edmunds, Old Gaol (adj) Sicklesmere Road 390050985
sufmdawm Nowton Estate, The Curlews Footpath (opp) Sicklesmere Road 390018663
sufgjpmt Sicklesmere, Rushbrooke Arms (o/s) A134 390050762
sufgjpta Sicklesmere, Post Office (opp) A134 390050764
sufgmgpm Great Whelnetham, Raynsford Road (adj) Stanningfield Road 390051009
sufgmgpw Great Whelnetham, Tutelina Road (adj) Stanningfield Road 390051011
sufgjptj Great Whelnetham, Primary School (opp) Stanningfield Road 390050767
sufgjptp Great Whelnetham, Grove Cottages (opp) Stanningfield Road 390050769
sufgjpwa Hoggards Green, Shelter (opp) Bury Road 390050771
sufgjpwd Cockfield, A1141 (adj) A134 390050772
sufagdtw Cockfield, Thorn Court Corner (opp) A134 390010434
sufadpag Alpheton, Old Bury Road (adj) A134 390010198
sufadpam Alpheton, Tye Green (o/s) Church Lane 390010200
sufadpat Bridge Street, Rose and Crown (opp) A134 390010202
sufjmwgt Long Melford, High Street Farm (o/s) High Street 390010789
sufagwdm High Street, Harefield (adj) High Street 390010648
sufagjag Cross Green, Old Hall Lane (adj) Al141 390010443
sufagjam Cockfield, Abbey Farm (adj) Al141 390010445
sufagjaw Cockfield, Howe Lane (adj) Mill Hill Corner 390010448
sufjmwpd Cockfield, Crowbrook Place (adj) Al141 390010806
sufimwpm Stow’s Hill, The Horseshoes Inn (adj) Al141 390010809
sufadjta Lavenham, Park Farm (opp) Bury Road 390010134
sufjtdgm Lavenham, Norman Way (opp) High Street 390010877
sufadjpm Lavenham, The Swan (adj) High Street 390010131
sufadjpg Lavenham, Coach Park (adj) Church Street 390010129
sufjtdgt Lavenham, The Glebe (opp) Sudbury Road 390010879
sufadijtj Lavenham, Howlett Garage (S-bound) Sudbury Road 390010137
sufadpga Great Waldingfield, White Horse (o/s) B1115 390010211
sufadpdw Great Waldingfield, Post Office (opp) The Heath 390010210
sufadpdm Great Waldingfield, Bowls & Social Club (o/s) 390010207
sufjtjpm Acton, Vicarage Lane (adj) Waldingfield Road 390010889
sufadpgw Acton, Queensway (adj) High Street 390010217
sufadjwd Acton, Crown (opp) Melford Road 390010142
sufadjwg Acton Place, Industrial Estate (adj) Melford Road 390010143
sufadjwm Long Melford, Bull Lane Farm (opp) Bull Lane 390010145
sufimwmp Long Melford, Lakforth (adj) Bull Lane 390010802
sufjtdap Long Melford, Shaw Road (adj) Bull Lane 390010871



Continued from previous page.

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code Stop Name Street ATCO Code
sufadmam Long Melford, Bull (adj) Hall Street 390010151
sufadmad Long Melford, Post Office (opp) Hall Street 390010148
sufadmaj Long Melford, Library (opp) 390010150
sufadmat Long Melford, Chapel Green (adj) Little St Marys 390010153
sufadtpa Long Melford, Long Melford Inn (opp) Station Road 390010281
sufadtpm Long Melford, Ropers Lane (opp) B1064 390010285
sufjdmtj Long Melford, Barleycombe (adj) Sudbury Road 390010734
sufadwap Sudbury, Tesco (adj) On Site 390010299
sufadwda Sudbury, Acton Lane (adj) Springlands Way 390010302
sufadwdt Sudbury, Second Avenue (opp) Springlands Way 390010307
sufadwdw Sudbury, Homebase (opp) Springlands Road 390010308
sufadwgj Sudbury, The Firs (opp) Waldingfield Road 390010311
sufjpwgm Sudbury, Banham Drive (adj) Waldingfield Road 390010854
sufadptw Sudbury, Cavendish Way (adj) East Street 390010238
sufadtwg Sudbury, Chaucer Road (adj) Melford Road 390010290
sufadwam Sudbury, Priory Road (adj) Melford Road 390010298
sufadwag Sudbury, Woodhall Road (adj) Melford Road 390010296
sufadptm Sudbury, Suffolk Road (adj) Girling Street 390010236
sufjtmpm Sudbury, Bus Station (C) Bus Station 390011863
sufjdjwa Sudbury, Post Office (opp) East Street 390010689
sufadptp Sudbury, Cavendish Way (opp) East Street 390010237
sufjdjpw Sudbury, Horse And Groom (adj) East Street 390010681
sufjpwgj Sudbury, Banham Drive (opp) Waldingfield Road 390010853
sufadwgd Sudbury, The Firs (adj) Waldingfield Road 390010310
sufadwma Sudbury, Chilton Industrial Estate (o/s) A134 390010323
sufjptmt Sudbury, Newton Road (opp) Northern Road 390010852
sufadtjw Great Cornard, Maldon Court (opp) Poplar Road 390010273
sufadtmd Great Cornard, Lindsey Avenue (adj) Poplar Road 390010275
sufadtjt Great Cornard, Highbury Way (adj) Pot Kiln Road 390010272
sufadpwa Sudbury, Lucas Road (adj) Cornard Road 390010239
sufmatgm Sudbury, Sainsbury’s (adj) 390010897
sufjdjwd Sudbury, Cats Lane (adj) Cornard Road 390010690
sufadpwg Great Cornard, Stannards Way (adj) Kings Hill 390010241
sufjdmda Great Cornard, Glenside (opp) Stannard Way 390010703
sufadtjp Great Cornard, Highbury Way (opp) Pot Kiln Road 390010271
sufjdmap Great Cornard, Beech Road (adj) Highbury Way 390010700
sufjdmam Great Cornard, Beech Road (opp) Highbury Way 390010699
sufadtdp Great Cornard, Queensway (opp) Highbury Way 390010257
sufjdmad Great Cornard, The Drift (adj) Canhams Road 390010696
sufadtgj Great Cornard, Minsmere Way (adj) Shawlands Avenue 390010262
sufadtgp Great Cornard, Rede Way (adj) Shawlands Avenue 390010264
sufjtawd Great Cornard, Raydon Way (adj) Shawlands Avenue 390010866
sufadtgw Great Cornard, Chelsworth Avenue (adj) Shawlands Avenue 390010266
sufadtdj Great Cornard, Broom Street (opp) Canhams Road 390010255
sufjdjwt Great Cornard, Wells Hall Road (adj) Head Lane 390010695
sufadtda Great Cornard, Thomas Gainsborough School (o/s) 390010253
sufjdjwp Great Cornard, Rugby Road (adj) Head Lane 390010694
sufadtag Great Cornard, Grantham Avenue (adj) Bures Road 390010247
sufjtdgd Little Cornard, Chapel Lane (adj) 390010875
sufjtdjd Little Cornard, Wyatts Lane (adj) 390010881
sufadpwp Little Cornard, Spout Lane (adj) 390010244
sufadgwg Bures, Church (adj) Bridge Street 390010094
esxdjptw Bures, Colchester Road (SE-bound) Colchester Road 150027011013
esxgpdwd Mount Bures, Hall Road (opp) Colchester Road 1500270110Y1
esxdjptm Wormingford, Peartree Hill (opp) Lower Road B1508 150027011010
esxgtdjm Wormingford, Hillcroft Farm (o/s) Sandy Hill B1508 1500270110Y9
esxdjptg Wormingford, Church Road (opp) Main Road 1500IM2540
esxgpgag Wormingford, Little Horkesley Road (adj) Main Road 1500270110Y6
esxdjpmw Wormingford, Main Road (adj) Colchester Road 150027011005
esxgtapm West Bergholt, Hall Road Cottages (opp) Colchester Road 1500270110Y4



Continued from previous page.

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code Stop Name Street ATCO Code
esxgtdat West Bergholt, The Crescent (adj) Colchester Road 1500270110Y3
esxamawt West Bergholt, Treble Tile (opp) Colchester Road 1500IM1161B
esxamdad West Bergholt, Hall Road (opp) Lexden Road 15001M2480B
esxamdaj West Bergholt, Orpen Hall (o/s) Lexden Road 150033098003
esxamdat West Bergholt, Sackville Way (opp) Lexden Road 150033098006
esxamdga West Bergholt, The Queens Head (o/s) Chapel Road 1500IM1874
esxamdgm West Bergholt, Methodist Chapel (opp) Chapel Road 150033098011
esxamdgp West Bergholt, Albany Road (opp) Chapel Road 150033098012
esxamawj West Bergholt, Armoury Road (adj) Colchester Road 150033097003
esxamawd West Bergholt, A12 Bridge (E-bound) Colchester Road 150033097001
esxamawa Colchester, Bakers Lane (opp) Colchester Road 15001M2482
esxamatp Colchester, Golf Club (o/s) Braiswick 150033096009
esxamatg Colchester, Warwick Bailey Close (opp) Braiswick 150033096006
esxamata Colchester, Tufnell Way (opp) Bergholt Road 150033096004
esxamapt Colchester, Enid Way (adj) Bergholt Road 150033096002
esxamdtj Colchester, Railway Station Layby (Stand F) 1500IM1359
esxamptd Colchester, The Albert (o/s) North Station Road 150033039001
esxamptj Colchester, Causton Road (adj) North Station Road 1500AA7
esxamptp Colchester, Middleborough (S-bound) Middleborough 150033039006
esxampwm Colchester Town Centre, High Street (Stop Fb) High Street 150033037002
esxamtgd Colchester Town Centre, Osborne Street (Stop Ad) Osborne Street 15003303800D
esxamtgp Colchester Town Centre, Osborne Street (Stop Ac) Osborne Street 1500IM77A
esxgjdijt Colchester Town Centre, St. John'’s Street (Stop Cd) St. John’s Street 1500ADD0007
esxampmp Colchester, Essex County Hospital (o/s) Lexden Road 1500CRCTYHSP
esxampmg Colchester, Beverley Road (adj) Lexden Road 150033087012
esxampma Colchester, The Avenue (adj) Lexden Road 150033087010
esxampjw Colchester, Park Road (adj) Lexden Road 1500CRLEXNWY

esxadjdm Colchester, Norman Way Schools (o/s) Norman Way 1500IM1128
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